Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of August 27, 2025

2018-00405	RECEIVED: 12/03/18	FILED: 12/03/18	FINAL: 01/10/19	REOPENED:
		SUSPENSION DATE:		

CASE CODE Construct

UTILITIES:

Thacker-Grigsby Telephone Company, Incorporated

INDEX OF EVENTS:

01/10/19	 Final Order Entered: 1. Thacker-Grigsby is granted a CPCN to construct new facilities as set forth in its application and as described in this order. 2. Should the costs of the construction authorized herein exceed by more than 10 percent the estimated costs contained in the application, Thacker-Grigsby shall immediately notify the Commission in writing of the adjustment and include an explanation of the additional costs for the Commission's approval. 3. As provided for in this Order, Thacker-Grigsby shall maintain records that clearly and sufficiently document the proper allocation of costs for jurisdictional and non-jurisdictional services provided as a result of this construction project. 4. Any documents filed pursuant to ordering paragraph 2 of this Order shall reference the number of this case and shall be retained in the post-case correspondence file. 5. This case is closed and removed from the Commission's docket. 	
12/12/18	No deficiency letter	
12/04/18	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing	
12/03/18	Thacker-Grigsby Telephone Company, Inc. Application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity for the Construction of Fiber Optic Cable in Knott County, Kentucky	

Total Number of Cases: 1